OP \$165.00 786716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moulin Rouge S.A.		12/12/2005	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moulin Rouge S.A.	
Street Address:	rue Royale 97	
City:	Brussels	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78671629	MOULIN ROUGE
Registration Number:	2947197	MOULIN ROUGE
Registration Number:	2852285	LE MOULIN ROUGE
Registration Number:	2783742	MOULIN ROUGE
Registration Number:	2667569	MOULIN ROUGE PARIS
Registration Number:	2667568	MOULIN ROUGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)687-1118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 6871155

Email: dnilson@rozannilson.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Nilson
Address Line 1: 420 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10170

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0049

900047392

Name: Deborah A. Nilson
Address Line 1: 420 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 850
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Nilson

Signature: /deborah a. nilson/

Date: 04/25/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=moulin rouge assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0050 19- 4-08; 14:39 ; Moulin rouge

+33

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Moulin Rouge S.A., a French corporation, whose post office address is 86, boulevard de Clichy, 75018 Paris, France, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Moulin Rouge S.A., a Belgian corporation, whose full post office address is rue Royale 97, 1000 Brussels, Belgium, its successors and assigns forever, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks below including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said marks, respectively:

MOULIN ROUGE, Classes 21 and 31, Ser. No. 78/671,629

MOULIN ROUGE, Class 25, U.S. Reg. No. 2,947,197

LE MOULIN ROUGE, Class 33, U.S. Reg. No. 2,852,285

MOULIN ROUGE, Class 3, U.S. Reg. No. 2,783,742

MOULIN ROUGE PARIS, Class 41, U.S. Reg. No. 2,667,569

MOULIN ROUGE, Class 41, U.S. Reg. No. 2,667,568

Executed this 12th day of December, 2005.

MOULIN ROUGE S.A.

Name: Eric Lenczycki

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 04/25/2006